REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Judiciary recommends SB 331 be amended on page 7, in line 26, after "of" by inserting a colon; also in line 26, after "officer" by inserting a comma; in line 27, by striking the second comma and inserting "; a"; also in line 27, by striking the third comma and inserting "; a"; also in line 27, by striking the fourth comma and inserting "; a"; in line 28, by striking the first comma and inserting "; a"; also in line 28, by striking the second comma and inserting "; an"; in line 29, by striking the comma and inserting "; a"; in line 30, after "officer" by inserting "; an employee of the judicial branch; a federal judge; a justice of the supreme court; a judge of the court of appeals; a district judge; a district magistrate judge; a municipal judge; an employee of a municipal court; the United States attorney for the district of Kansas; an assistant United States attorney; a special assistant United States attorney; the attorney general; an assistant attorney general; a special assistant attorney general; a county attorney; an assistant county attorney; a special assistant county attorney; a district attorney; an assistant district attorney; a special assistant district attorney; a city attorney; an assistant city attorney; or a special assistant city attorney"; in line 37, by striking all after "(52)"; by striking all in lines 38 through 43;

On page 8, by striking all in lines 1 through 10;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, after the second "officers" by inserting ", employees of the judicial branch and employees of a municipal court"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chair	person